

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.8823 and 8824 of 2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1429/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CRLOP No. 1549/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. SHREEDHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these I.As on 4th September,2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master