

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1429/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CRLOP No.1549/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. SHREEDHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for anticipatory bail, vacation of stay, directions and  
office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

No.2

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

No.3

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

affidavit. List Four weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder  
thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master