

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1429/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CRLOP No.1549/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. SHREEDHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating stay, anticipatory bail and  
office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fathima,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. V. Kanakaraj,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing for

the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this special leave

petition with liberty to the petitioner to move the High Court

afresh by filing a petition under Section 482 of the Code o

f

Criminal Procedure, in case, upon completion of the

investigation, police submits charge sheet and thereupon

cognizance is taken.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct

that in case the petitioner appears before the court concerned,

he shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of

Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the

satisfaction of the trial court.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master